L24000018728

	(Requestor's Name)			
<u> </u>	(Address)			
	(Address)			
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP				
	(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
	Office Use Only			





. . - --

2 сл



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE, 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 **P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839** COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

1/11/2024	
Jennifer	
	VELOPMENT LLC
of Incorporation/Authorizat	on to Transact Business
nent	
of Agent	
ement	
ion	
on/Withdrawal	
s Name	
Upon filing please pro	ovide a certified copy and good standing
ount:160.00	
\mathcal{A}	
V	
	Jennifer 2236469 5375 DE 5375 DE of Incorporation/Authorization of Agent ement ion on/Withdrawal is Name Upon filing please pro- bunt: 160.00

CORPORATE HQ
 COGENCY GLOBAL INC
 i0 E 40¹⁺¹ SI, 10¹⁺¹ FL
 NY, NY 12015
 D: +1.212.947.7200
 P: 800.221.0102
 F: 800.944.6607

EUROPEAN HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED
REGISTERED IN ENGLAND 5 WALES.
REGISTERED IN ENGLAND 5 WALES.
GLOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL
LONDON EC3N 3AX
+44 (0)20.3961.3080



- ,

.

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date: 01/11/2024
Name: Jennifer
Reference #:2236469
Entity Name: 5375 DEVELOPMENT LLC
Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business
Amendment Change of Agent
Reinstatement
Merger
Dissolution/Withdrawal
Fictitious Name
✓ Other Upon filing please provide a certified copy and good standing
Authorized Amount:160.00
Signature:

●EUROPEAN HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED REGISTERED IN ENGLAND & WALES, REGISTRY #8010712 6 LLOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL LONDON EC3N 3AX +44 (0)20.3961.3080

	co	OVER LETTER	
	iling Section on of Corporations		
SUBJECT:	5375 DE	EVELOPMENT LLC	
		imited Liability Company	
The enclosed A	rticles of Organization and fee(s) a	are submitted for filing.	
Please return all	correspondence concerning this n	natter to the following:	
		Robert Comunale	
		Name of Person	
		Firm/Company	
		r nue company	
	1	1451 NW 19th Street	
		Address	
		Plantation, FL 33323	
		City/State and Zip Code	
		ndustrialgrouprealty.com	
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report notificati	on)
or further inform	nation concerning this matter, plea	se call:	
) Area Code	
	Name of Person 4	Area Code Dayume Telephon	e Nullbei
Enclosed is a ch	eck for the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing	Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address	Street Address	
	New Filing Section New Filing Section		
	Division of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton Building		UNS
	Tallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301		

•

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF 5375 DEVELOPMENT LLC

The undersigned, being a duly authorized representative of the Member(s), desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act. Chapter 605, Florida Statutes (the "Act"), does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is 5375 Development LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The principal and mailing address of the Company is 11451 NW 19th Street. Plantation. FL 33323.

ARTICLE III. REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The Company designates 11451 NW 19th Street, Plantation, FL 33323 as the street address of the initial registered office of the Company and names Robert Comunale as the Company's initial registered agent at that address to accept service of process within this state.

ARTICLE IV. DURATION AND CONTINUATION

The period of the Company's duration shall commence with the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State, and shall continue perpetually, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement or pursuant to the Act, as amended from time to time.

ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be conducted, carried on, and managed by at least one (1) Manager and is, therefore, a manager-managed Company. The name and address of the initial person authorized to manage and control the Company are:

<u>Title</u>:

.

Name and Address:

Manager

Robert Comunale 11451 NW 19th Street Plantation, FL 33323

1634

۰.

ARTICLE VII. PURPOSE

• • •

.

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida including activities within the United States and abroad.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal this 11th of January, 2024.

/s/ Nicholas Milano

Nicholas Milano, Duly Authorized Representative of the Member(s)

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned agrees to act as registered agent for 5375 Development LLC to accept service of process at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, and to comply with the provisions of Chapter 605. Florida Statutes, and acknowledges that the undersigned is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position on this 11th day of January, 2024.

/s/ Robert Comunale

Robert Comunale

151